MAG-DS-00558-EN-13 (October 2022)
Electromagnetic Flow Meters
ModMAG® M4000
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The innovative design of the Badger Meter® ModMAG® M4000
meter represents the next generation of electromagnetic flow
meter technology. Incorporating the latest developments in

Electrical Classification FM approved for Class I, Div 1 Groups C-D, Class II, Div 1 Groups E, F & G – CSA Certified
NSF Listed Models with hard rubber liner, size 4 in. and larger; PTFE liner, all sizes
Part Number Construction
MAG-DS-00558-EN-13 Page 5 October 2022
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Model Code
4M - - FAA H B - W D B A B XX -
Hazardous Area ATEX/IECEx Zone 1 U
Hazardous Area Class 1, Dvision 1 D
Size and process connection ANSI
1 IN. 010
1-1/4 IN. 012
1-1/2 IN. 015
2 IN. 020
2-1/2 IN. 025
3 IN. 030
4 IN. 040
5 IN. 050
6 IN. 060
8 IN. 080
10 IN. 100
12 IN. 120
Pressure Rating
ASME Class 150 FAA
Flange and Housing material
Carbon Steel (Standard) C1
Carbon Steel w/ C5M Paint C2
304 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S3
316 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S7
Carbon Steel Process Connections (Std. Paint) / 316 Stainless Steel Housing C4
Liner Material
Hard Rubber H
Electrodes  / Measuring, Empty pipe, Grounding
Hastelloy C-22 (Standard / Measuring & Empty pipe) J B
AISI 316/1.4571 B B
Tantalum C B
Platinum/Rhodium D B
Meter LayLength
Standard S
ISO 20456 O
Transmitter, Power Supply, Hardware
110/220V AC; Meter-Mounted SA AA W
110/220V AC; Remote-Mounted RA AA W
24V DC; Meter-Mounted SA AC W
24V DC; Remote-Mounted RA AC W
Junction Box (for remote mounted version)
Aluminum Enclosure; IP67 (Type 6/4X) Rating A
None | Used for "Sensor-Mounted" Transmitter Configurations X
Remote Cable Length (for remote mounted version)
15 ft. 5 m MA
30 ft. 10 m MB
50 ft. 15 m MC
65 ft. 20 m MD
80 ft. 25 m ME
100 ft. 30 m MF
None | Used for "Sensor-Mounted" Transmitters Configurations WW
Input/Output Channel

FAA
Class 150
Part Number Construction
MAG-DS-00558-EN-13Page 6 October 2022
Model Code
4M - - FAA B - W D B A B XX -
Hazardous Area ATEX/IECEx Zone 1 U
Hazardous Area Class 1, Dvision 1 D
Size and process connection ANSI
1/4 IN. liner PFA / flange & housing 316 SST 002
5/16 IN. liner PFA / flange & housing 316 SST 003
3/8 IN. liner PFA / flange & housing 316 SST 004
1/2 IN. 005
3/4 IN. 007
1 IN. 010
1-1/4 IN. 012
1-1/2 IN. 015
2 IN. 020
2-1/2 IN. 025
3 IN. 030
4 IN. 040
5 IN. 050
6 IN. 060
8 IN. 080
10 IN. 100
12 IN. 120
Pressure Rating
ASME Class 150 FAA
Flange and Housing material
Carbon Steel (Standard) C1
Carbon Steel w/ C5M Paint C2
304 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S3
316 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S7
Carbon Steel Process Connections (Std. Paint) / 316 Stainless Steel Housing C4
Liner Material
PTFE for sizes > DN10 (3/8 IN.) P
PFA DN 6…DN 10 (1/4... 3/8 IN.) with PFA liner A
Electrodes  / Measuring, Empty pipe, Grounding
Hastelloy C-22 (Standard / Measuring & Empty pipe) J B
AISI 316/1.4571 B B
Tantalum C B
Platinum/Rhodium D B
Meter LayLength
Standard S
ISO 20456 O
Transmitter, Power Supply, Hardware
110/220V AC; Meter-Mounted SA AA W
110/220V AC; Remote-Mounted RA AA W
24V DC; Meter-Mounted SA AC W
24V DC; Remote-Mounted RA AC W
Junction Box (for remote mounted version)
Aluminum Enclosure; IP67 (Type 6/4X) Rating A
None | Used for "Sensor-Mounted" Transmitter Configurations X
Remote Cable Length (for remote mounted version)
15 ft. 5 m MA
30 ft. 10 m MB
50 ft. 15 m MC
65 ft. 20 m MD
80 ft. 25 m ME
100 ft. 30 m MF
None | Used for "Sensor-Mounted" Transmitters Configurations WW
Input/Output Channel